
8.—7.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IV.—INDUSTRIES, ETC., DEPARTMENT—continued.

27

Item.
1906-7.

TOURIST AND HEALTH RESORTS DEPARTMENT—continued. £ £

19
20
21
22
23

VOTE No. 16—continued.
Rotorua Works—continued.

Other Charges—Maintenance of Reserves, Gardens, and Parks
Maintenance, Electric-light Works

„ Drainage-works ...„ Bath, Sanatorium, and other Buildings ...„ Water-supply Works

1,500
350
100
500
200

2,650

24
Whakarewarewa Hot Springs—

Wages—Caretaker ... ...
Bath Attendant

Other Charges—
Maintenance

120
26

25 300

26

27

Waimangu—
Round Trip—

Wages—
Chief Guide (also Sub-Inspector, £110) ...
2 Launch-drivers and 2 Boatmen

Other Charges—Boat-shed, Boats, Tracks, Maintenance and Improve-
ments, &c.

Waimangu House—
Wages—
Caretaker and Wife

Other Charges—
Maintenance of House, Food, Supplies, <fcc.

446

100
500

200

28
100

29 200

1,100

Tokaanu Baths —
Maintenance 10030

Te Puia Hot Springs—
Maintenance and Improvements 7531

Morere Hot Springs—
Maintenance 10032

33
Waikaremoana (Lake House)—

Wages —Caretaker and Wife
3 Servants at £40

Other Charges—Maintenance of House, Food, Supplies, &c.
Maintenance, Gardens, &c.
Oil Launch, Maintenance and Wages

120
120

34
35
36

600
100
120

Waitomo—
Waitomo House—

Wages
Other Charges—Maintenance, House,-Food, Supplies, <fcc. ...

1,060

37 200

38 500
700


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

