## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS IV.—INDUSTRIES, ETC., DEPARTMENT—continued.

tem.				1906–7.	
	TOURIST AND HEALTH RESORTS I —continued.	EPART	MENT	£	£
	VOTE No. 16—continued. ROTORUA WORKS—continued.				
	Other Charges—	_			
19 20	Maintenance of Reserves, Gardens, and	Parks		1,500 350	
$\frac{20}{21}$	Maintenance, Electric-light Works ,, Drainage-works		•••	100	
22	,, Bath, Sanatorium, and oth	ner Buildi		500	
23	" Water-supply Works	•••	•••	200	
			-	2,650	
	WHAKAREWAREWA HOT SPRINGS-				
24	Wages-			100	
	Caretaker Bath Attendant	•••		$\begin{array}{c c} 120 \\ 26 \end{array}$	
	Other Charges—	***	***	20	
<b>25</b>	Maintenance			300	
	Warrange		[-	446	
	WAIMANGU— Round Trip—			30:30	
26	Wages—				
	Chief Guide (also Sub-Inspector, £110)			100	
	2 Launch-drivers and 2 Boatmen Other Charges—		•••	500	
27	Boat-shed, Boats, Tracks, Maintenance ments, &c.	eand In	prove-	200	
	Waimangu House—	•••	•		
<b>28</b>	Wages—			100	
	Caretaker and Wife Other Charges—	•••	•••	100	
29	Maintenance of House, Food, Supplies,	&c.		200	+
			-		
				1,100	
1	TOKAANU BATHS-				
30	Maintenance			100	
	TE PUIA HOT SPRINGS-				
31	Maintenance and Improvements	•••	•••	75	
00	Morere Hot Springs—		*	100	
32	Maintenance	••		100	
	WAIKABEMOANA (LAKE HOUSE)-			Í	
33	Wages —			100	
	Caretaker and Wife 3 Servants at £40	•••	•••	$\begin{array}{c c} 120 \\ 120 \end{array}$	
1	Other Charges—	•••	• • • •	120	
34	Maintenance of House, Food, Supplies,	&c.		600	
35	Maintenance, Gardens, &c		•••	100	
36	Oil Launch, Maintenance and Wages	•••		120	
			}	1,060	
	WAITOMO—				
37	Waitomo House— Wages			200	
101	Other Charges-				
38	Maintenance, House, Food, Supplies, &c			<b>5</b> 00	
			-	700	
			1	700	